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Heathrow Poll - Brentford & Isleworth
CATI Fieldwork : 4th December 2017 - 4th February 2018

Absolutes/col percents
Table 1

At the last General Election, on 8th June 2017, many people didn't vote. Can you remember, did you vote in that election, or did you not vote?
Could you tell me which party you voted for at the last general election in June?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Work Status
Not
Not work-
work- ing
Work-  Work- ing not
ing ing seek-  seek-
65 or full part ing ing Ret-  House
Total _Male Female _18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 _older _White _BME time time work work ired  person
Unweighted base 835 397 438 41 88 169 186 159 187 557 237 413 115 44 31 197 27
Weighted base 835 417 418 91 224 174 133 100 108 460 334 413 108 33 116 116 41
Conservative 230 128 102 12 35 51 40 44 47 153 72 118 28 7 17 54 7
28% 31% 24% 13% 16% 29% 30% 45% 44% 33% 21% 29% 26% 20% 15% 46% 17%
Labour 351 156 195 43 109 74 55 35 34 163 172 164 46 14 64 40 22
42% 37% 47% 47% 48% 42% 42% 35% 32% 35% 52% 40% 42% 42% 56% 35% 54%
Liberal Democrats 31 13 17 7 3 5 11 3 2 21 9 14 4 - 7 2 2
4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 8% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% - 6% 2% 6%
The UK Independence - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Party (UKIP) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Another party - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Did not vote 141 86 55 25 51 31 13 8 12 81 53 75 26 8 18 11 2
17%  21% 13% 27% 23% 18% 10% 8% 1% 18% 16% 18% 24% 23% 15% 9% 5%
Refused 63 24 39 3 16 13 10 8 9 37 15 30 4 2 10 6 6
8% 6% 9% 3% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 9% 6% 14%
Don't know 19 10 9 2 10 1 4 1 3 6 13 12 * 3 - 3 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% * 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% * 8% - 2% 4%
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Table 2

Heathrow Poll - Brentford & Isleworth

CATI Fieldwork : 4th December 2017 - 4th February 2018

Taking everything into account, based on what you have seen, read and heard, how positive or negative would
you say you feel towards Heathrow Airport?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Very positive

Neutral

Very negative

NET: Positive

NET: Neutral

(10

(9)

7)

(6)

(5)

(4)

@)

(2)

M

(0)

(7-10)

(4-6)

835
835

136
16%

36
4%

138
17%

129
15%

63
7%

219
26%

29
3%

26
3%

11
1%

10
1%

33
4%

439
53%

311

Gender Age Ethnicity Work Status
Not
Not work-
work- ing
Work-  Work- ing not
ing ing seek-  seek-
65 or full part ing ing Ret-  House
Total _Male _Female _18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 _older _White _BME time time work work ired  person
397 438 41 88 169 186 159 187 557 237 413 115 44 31 197 27
417 418 91 224 174 133 100 108 460 334 413 108 33 116 116 41
73 62 8 54 21 16 13 23 56 77 66 16 7 12 23 11
18% 15% 8% 24% 12% 12% 13% 21% 12% 23% 16% 15% 21% 1% 20% 28%
16 20 5 10 7 4 6 2 16 15 16 4 5 5 4 2
4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 15% 4% 4% 4%
66 72 15 39 28 26 15 15 58 76 70 16 3 26 18 5
16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 20% 15% 14% 13% 23% 17% 15% 1% 23% 15% 12%
69 60 21 39 21 24 12 11 68 54 82 12 5 14 10 2
17% 14% 23% 17% 12% 18% 13% 10% 15% 16% 20% 1% 15% 13% 8% 6%
30 32 8 14 16 14 7 4 44 18 32 12 2 5 7 5
7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 10% 7% 4% 10% 5% 8% 11% 7% 5% 6% 11%
100 119 24 52 60 29 24 31 133 76 104 33 8 34 29 11
24% 29% 27% 23% 34% 22% 24% 28% 29% 23% 25% 30% 24% 29% 25% 25%
14 14 7 9 1 3 4 5 22 7 8 1 * 13 6 1
3% 3% 8% 4% * 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3%
18 8 1 5 8 7 2 3 19 2 16 3 - 3 4 1
4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% - 2% 3% 3%
5 6 2 - 3 2 3 2 9 2 4 5 1 - 2 -
1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% - 1% -
6 4 - - 1 1 4 3 8 * 3 1 - 1 4 -
1% 1% - - 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% * 1% 1% - 1% 4% -
17 16 - 3 8 7 7 7 24 6 12 4 1 2 8 3
4% 4% - 1% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 7%
225 215 49 142 77 70 47 50 199 222 234 48 21 58 55 21
54% 51% 53% 63% 44% 53% 47% 47% 43% 67% 57% 45% 62% 50% 48% 50%
145 166 39 75 77 45 34 40 199 100 143 46 10 52 42 16
35% 40% 43% 34% 44% 34% 35% 37% 43% 30% 35% 43% 31% 45% 36% 40%

37%
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Heathrow Poll - Brentford & Isleworth

CATI Fieldwork : 4th December 2017 - 4th February 2018

Table 2

Taking everything into account, based on what you have seen, read and heard, how positive or negative would

you say you feel towards Heathrow Airport?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Work Status
Not
Not work-
work- ing
Work-  Work- ing not
ing ing seek-  seek-
65 or full part ing ing Ret-  House
Total _Male Female _18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 _older _White _BME time time work work ired  person
Weighted base 835 417 418 91 224 174 133 100 108 460 334 413 108 33 116 116 41
NET: Negative (0-3) 81 46 34 3 7 19 17 17 16 61 10 35 13 2 6 18 4
10% 11% 8% 4% 3% 11% 13% 17% 15% 13% 3% 8% 12% 6% 5% 15% 10%
Don't know 4 2 3 - - 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 - - 1 -
1% * 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% * * * * - - 1% -
Mean 6.49  6.50 6.48 6.51 717 6.20 6.34 6.00 6.17 6.00 7.26 6.64 6.26 7.09 6.37 6.19 6.70
Standard deviation 249 256 2.43 1.90 2.18 2.41 2.48 2.89 2.94 2.55 2.18 2.33 2.53 2.53 2.21 2.97 2.89
Standard error 0.09 0.13 0.12 0.30 0.23 0.19 0.18 0.23 0.22 0.11 0.14 0.12 0.24 0.38 0.40 0.21 0.56
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Table 3

The government has indicated that it supports allowing Heathrow to build a third runway to increase the airport's capacity.

Heathrow Poll - Brentford & Isleworth

CATI Fieldwork : 4th December 2017 - 4th February 2018

Taking everything you know into account, do you currently support or oppose expanding Heathrow?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Work Status
Not
Not  work-
work- ing
Work- Work- ing not
ing ing seek- seek-
65 or full part ing ing Ret- House
Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _older White BME _time _time _work _work _ired person
Unweighted base 835 397 438 41 88 169 186 159 187 557 237 413 115 44 31 197 27
Weighted base 835 417 418 91 224 174 133 100 108 460 334 413 108 33 116 116 41
NET: Support 333 196 138 23 107 74 47 42 38 142 181 190 48 12 17 45 20
40% 47% 33% 25% 48% 43% 35% 43% 35% 31% 54% 46% 44% 36% 15% 39% 47%
Strongly support (+2) 180 122 58 14 56 38 22 26 23 64 110 102 18 9 15 28 9
22% 29% 14% 15% 25% 22% 17% 26% 21% 14% 33% 25% 16% 26% 13% 24% 21%
Somewhat support (+1) 153 74 80 9 51 36 24 17 15 78 72 89 30 3 2 17 11
18% 18% 19% 10% 23% 20% 18% 17% 14% 17% 21% 21% 28% 9% 2% 15% 27%
Neither support nor (0) 146 52 94 26 53 27 18 11 12 77 58 73 19 10 29 10 4
oppose 17% 12% 23% 28% 24% 16% 14% 1% 11% 17% 17% 18% 18% 31% 25% 8% 10%
Somewhat oppose (-1) 126 67 60 20 45 24 16 10 12 76 40 56 18 5 28 14 6
15% 16% 14% 21% 20% 14% 12% 10% 11% 16% 12% 13% 17% 14% 25% 12% 14%
Strongly oppose (-2) 226 102 124 22 19 48 52 36 46 164 54 92 23 6 41 47 12
27% 24% 30% 24% 9% 27% 39% 36% 43% 36% 16% 22% 21% 19% 36% 41% 28%
NET: Oppose 352 169 183 41 64 72 68 46 58 240 94 148 41 11 70 61 18
42% 40% 44% 45% 29% 41% 51% 46% 53% 52% 28% 36% 38% 34% 60% 52% 43%
Don't know 4 1 3 2 - 1 - 1 1 2 1 3 - - - 1 -
* * 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% * * 1% - - - * -
Mean -0.08 0.11 -027 -029 0.36 -0.04 -0.38 -0.14 -040 -043 043 0.13 0.02 0.09 -067 -0.30 -0.03
Standard deviation 151 1.58 142 136 128 153 155 167 164 146 146 149 140 146 134 1.67 1.56
Standard error 0.05 0.08 0.07 021 0.14 012 0.1 013 0.12 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.13 022 024 0.12 0.30
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Table 4

Heathrow Poll - Brentford & Isleworth

CATI Fieldwork : 4th December 2017 - 4th February 2018

Into which of the following age groups do you fall?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 or older

Refused

835
835

91
1%

224
27%

174
21%

133
16%

100
12%

108
13%

5

Gender Age Ethnicity Work Status
Not
Not work-
work- ing
Work-  Work- ing not
ing ing seek-  seek-
65 or full part ing ing Ret-  House
Total _Male Female _18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 _older _White _BME time time work work ired  person
397 438 41 88 169 186 159 187 557 237 413 115 44 31 197 27
417 418 91 224 174 133 100 108 460 334 413 108 33 116 116 41
45 46 91 - - - - - 32 55 28 8 4 52 - -
1% 11% 100% - - - - - 7% 17% 7% 7% 12% 45% - -
120 105 - 224 - - - - 83 133 142 33 16 29 - 4
29% 25% - 100% - - - - 18% 40% 34% 31% 48% 25% - 11%
90 85 - - 174 - - - 84 77 106 26 6 17 1 16
21% 20% - - 100% - - - 18% 23% 26% 25% 18% 15% 1% 39%
67 66 - - - 133 - - 93 37 90 18 4 8 1 12
16% 16% - - - 100% - - 20% 1% 22% 17% 12% 7% * 29%
49 51 - - - - 100 - 77 19 40 18 3 10 22 6
12% 12% - - - - 100% - 17% 6% 10% 17% 10% 9% 19% 13%
45 62 - - - - - 108 88 12 7 5 - - 90 3
1% 15% - - - - - 100% 19% 4% 2% 4% - - 78% 7%
2 3 - - - - - - 4 - 1 - - - 2 -

1%
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Heathrow Poll - Brentford & Isleworth

CATI Fieldwork : 4th December 2017 - 4th February 2018

Table 5
Gender
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Work Status

Not

Not work-

work- ing

Work-  Work- ing not

ing ing seek-  seek-
65 or full part ing ing Ret-  House
Total _Male Female _18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 _older _White _BME time time work work ired  person
Unweighted base 835 397 438 41 88 169 186 159 187 557 237 413 115 44 31 197 27
Weighted base 835 417 418 91 224 174 133 100 108 460 334 413 108 33 116 116 41
Male 417 417 - 45 120 90 67 49 45 219 175 251 39 17 49 50 7
50% 100% - 50% 53% 51% 50% 49% 42% 48% 52% 61% 36% 50% 42% 43% 18%
Female 418 - 418 46 105 85 66 51 62 241 159 163 69 16 67 65 34
50% - 100% 50% 47% 49% 50% 51% 58% 52% 48% 39% 64% 50% 58% 57% 82%
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Page 7
Heathrow Poll - Brentford & Isleworth
CATI Fieldwork : 4th December 2017 - 4th February 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Table 6
To which of these ethnic groups do you consider you belong?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Work Status
Not
Not work-
work- ing
Work- Work- ing not
ing ing seek-  seek-
65 or full part ing ing Ret-  House
Total _Male Female _18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 _older _White _BME time time work _work ired  person
Unweighted base 835 397 438 41 88 169 186 159 187 557 237 413 115 44 31 197 27
Weighted base 835 417 418 91 224 174 133 100 108 460 334 413 108 33 116 116 41
White 460 219 241 32 83 84 93 77 88 460 - 210 61 16 46 98 28
55%  53% 58% 35% 37% 48% 70% 78% 82% 100% - 51% 56% 49% 40% 84% 67%
Mixed 32 13 19 8 13 3 5 2 1 - 32 17 5 1 6 * 3
4% 3% 5% 9% 6% 2% 4% 2% 1% - 10% 4% 4% 3% 5% * 8%
NET: Asian 222 122 101 34 93 52 23 14 6 - 222 136 24 6 43 8 6
27% 29% 24% 38% 42% 30% 17% 14% 6% - 67% 33% 22% 18% 37% 7% 13%
Indian 139 80 59 23 54 28 16 12 5 - 139 91 9 2 28 7 3
17%  19% 14% 25% 24% 16% 12% 12% 4% - 42% 22% 8% 7% 24% 6% 8%
Pakistani 39 25 15 3 19 11 5 - 1 - 39 12 9 2 13 1 2
5% 6% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% - 1% - 12% 3% 9% 7% 1% 1% 5%
Bangladeshi 4 3 1 - 3 1 - - - - 4 4 - - - - -
* 1% * - 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% - - - - -
Other Asian background 40 14 26 8 17 11 2 1 1 - 40 29 6 2 3 1 -
5% 3% 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 1% - 12% 7% 5% 5% 3% 1% -
NET: Black 48 22 25 9 14 16 6 - 3 - 48 18 11 4 9 3 2
6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 9% 5% - 3% - 14% 4% 1% 11% 8% 3% 6%
Black Caribbean 14 5 10 - 6 2 5 - 2 - 14 6 7 - - 2 -
2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 4% - 2% - 4% 1% 6% - - 1% -
Black African 31 17 14 9 8 12 1 - 1 - 31 11 3 4 9 1 2
4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 7% 1% - 1% - 9% 3% 3% 11% 8% 1% 6%
Other Black background 3 1 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - 3 1 1 - - 1 -
* * * - - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% * 1% - - 1% -
Chinese 7 7 1 - 4 2 1 - 1 - 7 6 - - - 1 -
1% 2% * - 2% 1% * - * - 2% 1% - - - 1% -
Other 25 12 13 4 9 5 2 3 1 - 25 9 2 2 9 2 1
3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% - 7% 2% 2% 5% 8% 1% 3%
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Heathrow Poll - Brentford & Isleworth
CATI Fieldwork : 4th December 2017 - 4th February 2018

Table 6
To which of these ethnic groups do you consider you belong?

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity Work Status

Gender Age

Not

Not work-

work- ing

Work-  Work- ing not

ing ing seek-  seek-
65 or full part ing ing Ret-  House
Total _Male Female _18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 _older _White _BME time time work work ired  person
Weighted base 835 417 418 91 224 174 133 100 108 460 334 413 108 33 116 116 41
Prefer not to answer 41 23 18 4 8 13 3 3 8 - - 18 5 4 3 4 1
5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 7% - - 4% 5% 13% 2% 3% 3%
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Table 7

Heathrow Poll - Brentford & Isleworth

CATI Fieldwork : 4th December 2017 - 4th February 2018

Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Working full time -
working 30 hours per
week or more

Working part time -
working between 8 and
29 hours per week

Not working but seeking
work or temporarily
unemployed or sick

Not working and not
seeking work

Retired on a state
pension only

Retired with a private
pension

House person,
housewife,
househusband, etc.

Refused

835

835

413
50%

108
13%

33
4%

116
14%

34
4%

82

10%

41
5%

Gender Age Ethnicity Work Status
Not
Not work-
work- ing
Work-  Work- ing not
ing ing seek-  seek-
65 or full part ing ing Ret-  House
Total _Male Female _18-24 _25-34 _35-44 _45-54 _55-64 _older _White _BME time time work work ired  person
397 438 41 88 169 186 159 187 557 237 413 115 44 31 197 27
417 418 91 224 174 133 100 108 460 334 413 108 33 116 116 41
251 163 28 142 106 90 40 7 210 186 413 - - - - -
60% 39% 31% 63% 61% 68% 40% 7% 46% 56% 100% - - - - -
39 69 8 33 26 18 18 5 61 42 - 108 - - - -
9% 16% 8% 15% 15% 13% 18% 4% 13% 12% - 100% - - - -
17 16 4 16 6 4 3 - 16 12 - - 33 - - -
4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% - 4% 4% - - 100% - - -
49 67 52 29 17 8 10 - 46 67 - - - 116 - -
12% 16% 57% 13% 10% 6% 10% - 10% 20% - - - 100% - -
14 20 - - - - 6 27 28 5 - - - - 34 -
3% 5% - - - - 6% 25% 6% 2% - - - - 29% -
37 45 - - 1 1 17 63 70 9 - - - - 82 -
9% 11% - - * * 17% 59% 15% 3% - - - - 71% -
7 34 - 4 16 12 6 3 28 12 - - - - - 41
2% 8% - 2% 9% 9% 6% 3% 6% 4% - - - - - 100%
5 3 - - 1 1 1 2 2 - - - - - - -

1%
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